GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT, DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54

No. F.7/Trff./Patwari/GA/Estt./DC/2018/087526523/ 1843

Dated: 11/11/2024

ORDER

The Competent Authority is pleased to order the transfer/posting of the following officials with immediate effect: -

S. No.	Name, Designation & DoB	Present posting	Transferred to
1.	Sh. Subodh Kumar, Patwari (DoB:01.01.1974)	District North	District New Delhi
2.	Sh. Manoj Kumar Dahiya, Patwari (DoB:08.07.1978)	District North	District New Delhi
3.	Sh. Manoj Kumar, Patwari (DoB:30.07.1981)	District New Delhi	District North
4.	Sh. Kailash Singh, Patwari (DoB:24.03.1980)	District New Delhi	District North

The above officials are '<u>Stand-Relieved'</u> with immediate effect with the direction to report in their new place of posting without waiting for any formal relieving from their present place of posting. Non-compliance of this order will be viewed seriously.

This issue with the approval of the ACS (Revenue)-cum-Divisional Commissioner.

No. F.7/Trff./Patwari/GA/Estt./DC/2018/087526523/ 18 43

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

1. District Magistrates - New Delhi / North, Revenue Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

2. System Analyst with request to upload this order on website of this department.

- 3. PA to ACS (Revenue)-cum-Divisional Commissioner, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 4. PA to DC (HQ)-I, Revenue HQ, Delhi.
- 5. Officials concerned through branch in-charge for strict compliance of the order.
- 6. Guard File.

Sub Divisional Magistrate-I (HQ) Dated: 11/11/2024

Sub Divisional Magistrate-I (HQ)